Insurance with Profit Participation 3,803,483  2,783,513  1,019,970

UL - Contracts without Options and Guarantees 6,521,205  4,460,635  2,060,570

Other - Contacts without Options and Guarantees 256,140  (1,057,729)  1,313,869

Annuities Stemming from Non-life Obligations 368,444  315,167  53,277

The difference between the Technical Provisions in the financial statements and the Solvency II Life Technical Provisions varies according

to Line of Business. The reason is that the sources of differences described above are differently relevant for different Lines of Business.

SOURCES OF UNCERTAINTY

The evaluation of the Solvency II Life Technical Provisions depends not only on the methods, models and data used, but also on

assumptions relating to a number of economic and operational factors whose future realizations might differ from the expectations at the

valuation date.

During 2018 we did not experience any significant fluctuations.

The following table shows the sensitivity of the gross Best Estimate of Liabilities under Solvency II at the end of 2018 to changes in

individual assumption assumptions.

 Gross best estimate of liabilities Delta Delta %

Expenses -10% 6,405,368 (96,219) -1.5%

Expenses +10% 6,597,758 96,171 1.5%

Life lapse -10% 6,202,596 (298,991) -4.6%

Life lapse +10% 6,759,708 258,121 4.0%

Paid-up +10% 6,477,244 (24,343) -0.4%

Paid-up -10% 6,525,646 24,059 0.4%

Mortality -10% 6,450,898 (50,689) -0.8%

Mortality +10% 6,551,892 50,306 0.8%

Longevity -10% 6,503,949 2,363 0.0%

Longevity +10% 6,499,376 (2,211) 0.0%

Morbidity and Disability -10% 6,447,706 (53,881) -0.8%

Morbidity and Disability +10% 6,555,468 53,881 0.8%

Generali Pojišťovna a.s. | Solvency and Financial Condition Report 2018 | Risk profile

60

The underwriting parameters affect the Generali pojišťovna portfolio only slightly. The most relevant operating factors are the lapse and

expense risks affecting the entire portfolio. The other operating assumptions have a relatively small effect on the TP due to the application

of contract boundaries (CB) on accident and daily allowance riders. Without the application of CB on accident and daily allowance riders,

the surrender assumptions and morbidity assumptions would generate a high materiality impact on the TP.

[…]

COMPLIANCE WITH THE SOLVENCY CAPITAL REQUIREMENT

The Company is fully solvent, its eligible capital meets both the Minimum Capital Requirements and the Solvency Capital Requirement.

E.5. OTHER INFORMATION

There is no other material information regarding the capital management of the Company.

E.5.1. SENSITIVITIES

As anticipated in Section C.7, the sensitivity analyses of simple changes in specific risk drivers (e.g. interest rates, equity shock, credit

spreads and interest rate volatility) measuring the variability of the Own Funds and Solvency Ratio to variations in specific risk factors are

reported here. The set chosen aims to provide an assessment of the Company’s resilience to the most significant risks.

The Company identified and approximated several sensitivity analyses for the most significant adverse scenarios that could have a

significant impact on the amount of available capital.

The results in the table below show that the Company is highly solvent even in the combined scenario - the solvency ratio remains above

150%, guaranteeing the Company's stability and reliability even in the case of such adverse scenarios.

 Impact of Sensitivity Eligible Own Funds Solvency Ratio

Base Scenario 0 4,760,092 190%

Yield Curve +50bps (104,069) 4,656,023 185%

Yield Curve -50bps 107,919 4,868,011 196%

Equity Up +25% 299,285 5,059,377 197%

Equity Down -25% (302,584) 4,457,508 183%

Corporate Spread Up  +50bps 69,100 4,690,993 187%

UFR Down -15bps (2,109) 4,757,983 190%

Volatility adjustment set to zero (23,475) 4,736,617 189%

Combined Scenario6 (891,388) 3,868,704 159%

6 Yield Curve shift +40 bps, equity price -30%, property price -30%, spread +100 bps